PMI MODEL NUMBER PA-618-25G-6NF-30DBM-15V-SFF IS A HIGH-POWER AMPLIFIER THAT OPERATES
BETWEEN 6 AND 18 GHz, HAS BETWEEN 20 AND 28 dB OF GAIN AND HAS A TYPICAL OP1dB OF 30 dBm.
TYPICAL CHARACTERISTICS
ON
PA-618-25G-6NF-30DBM-15V-SFF
Designed By:
August 8, 2025
Engineering PMI
Tested and Reported By:
Alfredo Lopez
7309-A Grove Road Frederick, MD 21704 USA Phone: (301)662-5019 Fax: (301)662-1731
Email: sales@quanticpmi.com
Page 1 of 9
TYPICAL CHARACTERISTICS
ON
PA-618-25G-6NF-30DBM-15V-SFF
Outline Drawing
7309-A Grove Road Frederick, MD 21704 USA Phone: (301)662-5019 Fax: (301)662-1731
Email: sales@quanticpmi.com
Page 2 of 9
+ 31.57 dBm
See Graph
+ 31.75 dBm
See Graph
+ 30.71 dBm
See Graph
4.05 dB
See Graph
3.39 dB
See Graph
4.37 dB
See Graph
TYPICAL CHARACTERISTICS
ON
PA-618-25G-6NF-30DBM-15V-SFF
TEST
ITEM NO
±2.6 dB Max.
Gain:
Gain Flatness:
25 dB Typ.
20 dB Min.
28 dB Max.
1.69 :1
See Graph
+15 VDC @ 850 mA
+ 25.84 dB Max.
+ 24.86 dB Min.
See Graph
+ 24.07 dB Max.
+ 23.32 dB Min.
See Graph
±0.49 dB
See Graph
±0.37 dB
See Graph
Input Power
4
5 27 dBm Max.
1.69 :1
See Graph
1.74 :1
See Graph
9
Detection of
Overheat (Temp)
"0" = OVERHEAT WITH
AUTOMATIC SHUTOFF
"3.3V" = NORMAL
OPERATION
Set
"0V" = Automatic
ShutOFF
"3.3V = Operation
Set
"0V" = Automatic
ShutOFF
"3.3V = Operation
Set
"0V" = Automatic
ShutOFF
"3.3V = Operation
30 dBm Typ.
7309-A Grove Road Frederick, MD 21704 USA Phone: (301)662-5019 Fax: (301)662-1731
Email: sales@quanticpmi.com
Noise Figure:
DC Supply:8 +15 VDC @ 1 A (Iq) +15 VDC @ 845 mA +15 VDC @ 859 mA
2
6
7
3
PARAMETERS SPECIFIED VALUE
OP1dB:
+ 24.94 dB Max.
+ 24.11 dB Min.
See Graph
Test Results
+25°C -40°C +85°C
6.0 - 18.0 GHz 6.0 - 18.0 GHz1 Frequency Range: 6.0 - 18.0 GHz 6.0 - 18.0 GHz
±0.42 dB
See Graph
Pass
+27 dBm
See Graph
Pass
+27 dBm
See Graph
Pass
+27 dBm
See Graph
2.0:1 Max.
VSWR:
(In/Out)
5 dB Typ.
8.5 dB Max
Technical specifications
Page 3 of 9
TYPICAL CHARACTERISTICS
ON
PA-618-25G-6NF-30DBM-15V-SFF
7309-A Grove Road Frederick, MD 21704 USA Phone: (301)662-5019 Fax: (301)662-1731
Email: sales@quanticpmi.com
0
2
4
6
8
10
12
14
16
18
20
22
24
26
28
30
32
0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24
G
ai
n
 (
d
B
)
Frequency (GHz)
Gain vs  Frequency @ Temperatures
Gain +25°C
Gain -40°C
Gain +85°C
Spec BW
Spec BW
-5
-4.5
-4
-3.5
-3
-2.5
-2
-1.5
-1
-0.5
0
0.5
1
1.5
2
2.5
3
3.5
4
4.5
5
0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24
A
m
p
lit
u
d
e
 (
d
B
)
Frequency (GHz)
Gain Flatness vs Frequency @ Temperatures
Flatness +25°C
Flatness -40°C
Flatness +85°C
Spec BW
Spec BW
Page 4 of 9
TYPICAL CHARACTERISTICS
ON
PA-618-25G-6NF-30DBM-15V-SFF
7309-A Grove Road Frederick, MD 21704 USA Phone: (301)662-5019 Fax: (301)662-1731
Email: sales@quanticpmi.com
0
0.2
0.4
0.6
0.8
1
1.2
1.4
1.6
1.8
2
2.2
2.4
2.6
2.8
3
0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24
V
SW
R
 :
1
Frequency (GHz)
Input VSWR  vs Frequency @ Temperatures
In +25°C
In -40°C
In +85°C
Spec BW
Spec BW
-80
-75
-70
-65
-60
-55
-50
-45
-40
-35
-30
-25
-20
-15
-10
-5
0
0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24
Is
o
la
ti
o
n
  (
d
B
)
Frequency (GHz)
Reverse Isolation vs Frequency @ Temperatures
Reverse
Isolation
(+25°C)
Reverse
Isolation -
40°C
Reverse
Isolation
(+85°C)
Spec BW
Spec BW
0
0.2
0.4
0.6
0.8
1
1.2
1.4
1.6
1.8
2
2.2
2.4
2.6
2.8
3
0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24
V
SW
R
 :
1
Frequency (GHz)
Output VSWR vs Frequency @ Temperatures
Out +25°C
Out  -40°C
Out +85°C
Spec BW
Spec BW
Page 5 of 9
7309-A Grove Road Frederick, MD 21704 USA Phone: (301)662-5019 Fax: (301)662-1731
Email: sales@quanticpmi.com
TYPICAL CHARACTERISTICS
ON
PA-618-25G-6NF-30DBM-15V-SFF
0
2
4
6
8
10
12
14
16
18
20
22
24
26
28
30
32
34
36
0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24
O
u
tp
u
t
P
o
w
e
r
 (
d
B
m
)
Frequency (GHz)
OP1dB vs Frequency @ Temperatures
P1dB +25°C
P1dB -40°C
P1dB +85°C
Spec BW
Spec BW
0
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24
N
o
is
e
  (
d
B
)
Frequency (GHz)
Noise Figure vs Frequency @ Temperatures
Noise +25°C
Noise -40°C
Noise +85°C
Spec BW
Spec BW
0
2
4
6
8
10
12
14
16
18
20
22
24
26
28
30
32
34
36
38
0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24
P
sa
t
 (
d
B
m
)
Frequency (GHz)
PSat vs Frequency @ Temperature
Psat 25°C
Psat -40°C
Psat 85°C
Spec BW
Spec BW
Page 6 of 9
TYPICAL CHARACTERISTICS
ON
PA-618-25G-6NF-30DBM-15V-SFF
7309-A Grove Road Frederick, MD 21704 USA Phone: (301)662-5019 Fax: (301)662-1731
Email: sales@quanticpmi.com
-10
-8
-6
-4
-2
0
2
4
6
8
10
12
14
16
18
20
22
24
26
28
30
32
34
36
38
-30 -28 -26 -24 -22 -20 -18 -16 -14 -12 -10 -8 -6 -4 -2 0 2 4 6 8 10 12 14 16 18 20
O
u
tp
u
t
P
o
w
e
r
 (
d
B
m
)
Input Power (dBm)
Input Power Vs Output Power (+25°C) 0.5 GHz
1 GHz
2 GHz
4 GHz
6 GHz
8 GHz
10 GHz
12 GHz
14 GHz
16 GHz
18 GHz
20 GHz
22 GHz
24 GHz
-10
-8
-6
-4
-2
0
2
4
6
8
10
12
14
16
18
20
22
24
26
28
30
32
34
36
-30 -28 -26 -24 -22 -20 -18 -16 -14 -12 -10 -8 -6 -4 -2 0 2 4 6 8 10 12 14 16 18 20
O
u
tp
u
t
P
o
w
e
r
(d
B
m
)
Input Power (dBm)
Input Power Vs Output Power (-40°C)
0.5 GHz
1 GHz
2 GHz
4 GHz
6 GHz
8 GHz
10 GHz
12 GHz
14 GHz
16 GHz
18 GHz
20 GHz
22 GHz
24 GHz
-12
-10
-8
-6
-4
-2
0
2
4
6
8
10
12
14
16
18
20
22
24
26
28
30
32
34
36
38
-30 -28 -26 -24 -22 -20 -18 -16 -14 -12 -10 -8 -6 -4 -2 0 2 4 6 8 10 12 14 16 18 20
O
u
tp
u
t
 P
o
w
e
r
(d
B
m
)
Input Power  (dBm)
Input Power Vs Output Power (+85°C)
0.5 GHz
1 GHz
2 GHz
4 GHz
6 GHz
8 GHz
10 GHz
12 GHz
14 GHz
16 GHz
18 GHz
20 GHz
22 GHz
24 GHz
Page 7 of 9
TYPICAL CHARACTERISTICS
ON
PA-618-25G-6NF-30DBM-15V-SFF
7309-A Grove Road Frederick, MD 21704 USA Phone: (301)662-5019 Fax: (301)662-1731
Email: sales@quanticpmi.com
-50
-48
-46
-44
-42
-40
-38
-36
-34
-32
-30
-28
-26
-24
-22
-20
-18
-16
-14
-12
-10
-8
-6
-4
-2
0
2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18
Se
co
n
d
 H
ar
m
o
n
ic
  (
d
B
c)
Frequency (GHz)
Second Harmonics  vs Frequency @ Outputs Powers
+10 dBm
+15 dBm
+20 dBm
Spec BW
10
12
14
16
18
20
22
24
26
28
30
32
34
36
38
40
42
44
46
48
50
2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18
IP
3
  (
d
B
m
)
Frequency (GHz)
Output IP3  vs Frequency
OIP3
Spec BW
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27
O
u
tp
u
t
 P
o
w
e
r
(d
B
m
)
Input Power  (dBm)
Input Power  Test (18 GHz)
+25C
-40C
+85C
Page 8 of 9
ON
PA-618-25G-6NF-30DBM-15V-SFF
7309-A Grove Road Frederick, MD 21704 USA Phone: (301)662-5019 Fax: (301)662-1731
Email: sales@quanticpmi.com
Fundamental, Second Harmonics & spurious (+10 dBm Output Power)
TYPICAL CHARACTERISTICS
0
0.2
0.4
0.6
0.8
1
1.2
1.4
1.6
1.8
2
0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24
Id
d
  (
A
m
p
s)
Frequency (GHz)
Idd vs Frequency @ PSat
Psat (Idd)
0
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24
P
A
E
 (
%
)
Frequency (GHz)
Power-Added Efficiency (PAE) vs Frequency @ PSat
PAE (%)
Spec BW
Spec BW
Page 9 of 9